# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mobile Equipment International, LLC	07/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phillip L. Lieberman
Street Address:	7007 East 117th Street
City:	Bixby
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10390937

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-599-0621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Lea III

Address Line 1: 321 South Boston Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 2: FELLERS SNIDER

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J0177.57134/02-154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Lea III

Total Attachments: 3

source=937asn#page1.tif

source=937asn#page2.tif

source=937asn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0947

500127864

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: J0177.57134/02-154

Assignment Page 1 of 3

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MOBILE EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 4150 South 100<sup>th</sup> East Avenue, Suite 212, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74146, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer a certain invention as described and claimed herein.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is now the exclusive owner of said application, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same, as recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on March 18, 2003 under Reel 013889, Frame 0382; and

WHEREAS, PHILLIP L. LIEBERMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7007 East 117<sup>th</sup> Street, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE desire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforementioned invention and application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### PORTABLE TOWER SYSTEM

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/390,937 filed on March 18, 2003 for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States; and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00USD) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and application and any and all applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0948

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: J0177.57134/02-154

Assignment Page 2 of 3

granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from an application which claims the benefit of the present application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of any such application to ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that he/she will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and application and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such division, continuing, or reissue or reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that he/she will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention disclosed in the present application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom or the history thereof, as may be known to him/her, and testify as to the same such facts in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0949

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: J0177.57134/02-154

Assignment Page 3 of 3

Executed by ASSIGNEE on the date indicated.

	MOBILE EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
Date: 7/14/06	Name: Philip Liebernan  Title: President			
NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT				
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) COUNTY OF Julsa )				
individual, to me known to be the person				
Commission No. 99008920 Commission Expires 6/15/0 7 No. and Expiration are Required for the State  W366016	ate of Oklahoma			

**PATENT RECORDED: 07/19/2006 REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0950**